
THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1914.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

No. Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. Date of No. of Date of
Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order.

No. of Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

401

102

403

404

405

406

407

•408

Craven, Nigel F.

Phillips, Alfred Samuel
(trading as Phillips
and Sous)

Cooper, Florence Ann

Hopper, Harry

Phillies, Joseph

Burgess, Austin L.

Holbrook, William
Whittaker

Bur/chill, Samuel

-

2, Great Ormond-street, Russell - square,
London

Quadrant House, 58, Regent-street, London

Residing at York Villa, Burleigh-road
North, in the city of Liverpool, and carry-
ing on business at 149, Oakfield-road, 71,
Robson-street, 49, . Priory -road, 1, Priory-
road, and 46, Townsend-lane, all in the
city of Liverpool

Residing at 52, Kremlin-drive, Stoneycroft,
in the city of Liverpool, and carrying on
business at 6, Victoria-street, in the said
city

1-5, Back Canning- street and 5A, Myrtle-
street, in the'city of Liverpool

428th Labour Company, Carbrook Hall
Farm, Watton, and lately carrying on
business at Olland Poultry Farm, Attle-
borough, in the county of Norfolk

Residing at 453, Mansfield - road,
Nottingham

12, Gwendoline - street, Treherbert,
Glamorgan

Gentleman, of no occu-
pation

Ladies' Tailor ... ...

Fruiterer and Green-
grocer (Wife of John
Lewis Cooper)

Tailor

Sculptor

Of no occupation

Coal Miner, formerly
Greengrocer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Liverpool

Liverpool

Liverpool

Norwich

Nottingham ...

Pont y p ri d d,
Ystradyfodwg
and Porth

June 12, 1918

July 9, 1918

July 30,1918

July 30, 1918

June 20, 1918

July 11, 1918

July 5, 1918

July 29, 1918

268
of 1918

309
of 1918

25
of 1918

24
ot 1918

19
of 1918

4
of 1918

6
of 1918

11
of 1918

July 30, 1918

July 29, 1918

July 30, 1918

July 30, 1918

July 30, 1918

July 29, 1918

July 31, 1918

July 29, 1918

111

110

16

15

14

5

6

10

Creditor's..

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's .

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's
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