THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1914.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
4 01	Craven, Nigel F	2, Great Ormond-street, Russell-square, London	Gentleman, of no occupation	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	June 12, 1918	268 of 1918	Jul y 30, 1918	111	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
102	Phillips, Alfred Samuel (trading as Phillips and Sons)	Quadrant House, 58, Regent-street, London	Ladies' Tailor	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	July 9, 1918	309 of 1918	Jul y 29, 1918	110	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (H.), Bank- raptcy Act, 1914
403	Cooper, Florence Ann	Residing at York Villa, Burleigh-road North, in the city of Liverpool, and carrying on business at 149, Oakfield-road, 71, Robson-street, 49, Priory-road, 1, Priory-road, and 46, Townsend-lane, all in the city of Liverpool	Fruiterer and Green- grocer (Wife of John Lewis Cooper)	Liverpool	July 30, 1918	25 of 1918	July 30, 1918	16	Debtor's	
04	Hopper, Harry	Residing at 52, Kremlin-drive, Stoneycroft, in the city of Liverpool, and carrying on business at 6, Victoria-street, in the said city	Tailor	Liverpool	July 30, 1918	24 of 1918	July 30, 1918	15	Debtor's	
.05	Phillips, Joseph	1-5, Back Canning street and 5A, Myrtle- street, in the city of Liverpool	Sculptor	Liverpool	June 20, 1918	19 of 1918	July 30, 1918	14	Creditor's .	Sec.1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
:06	Burgess, Austin L	428th Labeur Company, Carbrook Hall Farm, Watton, and lately carrying on business at Olland Poultry Farm, Attle- borough, in the county of Norfolk		Norwich	July 11, 1918	4 of 1918	July 29, 1918	5	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
07	Holbrook, William Whittaker	Residing at 453, Mansfield - road, Nottingham	Of no occupation	Nottingham	July 5, 1918	6 of 1918	July 31, 1918	6	Creditor's	Sec: l-l (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
108	Burchill, Samuel	12, Gwendoline - street, Treherbert, Glamorgan	Coal Miner, formerly Greengrocer	Pont y p ri d d, Ystradyfodwg and Porth	Jul y 29, 1918	11 of 1918	July 29, 1918	10	Debtor's	
	-									